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Larson, Eric <Eric.Larson@williams.com> Thu, Jul 31, 2025 at 2:25 PM
To: "Reeder, Dave" <David.Reeder@williams.com>, "Larson, Eric" <Eric.Larson@williams.com>, "Williams, Greg"
<Greg.Williams@uwilliams.com>, "Yerkovich, Jeannie" <Jeannie.Yerkovich@williams.com>, "Hulse, Joseph"
<Joseph.Hulse@uwilliams.com>, "Myrberg, Tom" <Tom.Myrberg@williams.com>, "Beck, Janeen"
<Janeen.Beck@uwilliams.com>, "Petersen, Abbey" <Abbey.Petersen@uwilliams.com>, "Wiener, Whitney"
<Whitney.H.Wiener@williams.com>, "Johnson, Laura" <Laura.Johnson@uwilliams.com>, "Rutherford, Justin"
<Justin.Rutherford@williams.com>, "Shanin, Elena" <Elena.Shanin@williams.com>, "Patel, Bela"
<Bela.Patel@williams.com>, "Glenn, David" <David.A.Glenn@williams.com>, "Reemsnyder, Bruce"
<Bruce.Reemsnyder@williams.com>, "McCormick, Carolyn" <Carolyn.McCormick@uwilliams.com>, "Lee, Candyce"
<Candyce.Fly.Lee@williams.com>, "Villarreal, Jacqueline" <Jacqueline.Villarreal@williams.com>

Please use the following links to access Overthrust's FERC Gas Tariff Filing and supplement, and Annual Fuel Gas
Report, filed July 31, 2025 in Docket Nos. RP25-1038 and RP25-1042, respectively.

In these filings, Overthrust is 1) proposing to revise the methodolgy used to charge fuel for service on its system, and 2)
submitts its annual fuel gas percentage report pursuant to § 33.5 of its Tariff.

Tariff Filing (RP25-1038) https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/docinfo?accession_num=20250731-5109
Tariff Filing (supplement) https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/docinfo?accession_num=20250731-5173

Annual Report (RP25-1042) https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/docinfo?accession_num=20250731-5181
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